PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Ronnie Allum		Name	07/07/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	James Cameron						
Street Address:	c/o SoCal IP Law Group LLP						
Internal Address:	310 Westlake Blvd., Suite 120						
City:	Westlake Village						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	91362						
Name:	Vincent Pace						
Street Address:	c/o SoCal IP Law Group LLP						
Internal Address:	310 Westlake Blvd., Suite 120						
City:	Westlake Village CALIFORNIA						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	191302						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number: 7899		9321					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							

Fax Number:(805)230-1355Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:8052301350Email:nabeloe@socalip.comCorrespondent Name:SoCal IP Law Group LLPAddress Line 1:310 N. Westlake Blvd.Address Line 2:Suite 120

PATENT REEL: 026703 FRAME: 0725

501617249

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C051-P09194				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole M. Abeloe				
Total Attachments: 3 source=P09194 Signed Assignment R. Allum 7-7-2011#page1.tif source=P09194 Signed Assignment R. Allum 7-7-2011#page2.tif source=P09194 Signed Assignment R. Allum 7-7-2011#page3.tif					

SYDNEY NEW SOUTH WALES

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME

I, FRAZER ANDREW HUNT of Sydney in the State of New South Wales, NOTARY PUBLIC, duly authorised admitted and sworn and practising in the City of Sydney in the State of New South Wales in the Commonwealth of Australia DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I was present on the Seventh day of July Two Thousand and Eleven and did see Ronald Charles Allum, the person who executed the Assignment headed "Attorney Docket No. W010-P09194US" and that the name or signature of Ronald Charles Allum and thereto subscribed is the proper handwriting of the said Ronald Charles Allum that I identified from citing New South Wales driver licence 12273729 expiring 24 May 2016.

IN FAITH AND TESTIMONY whereof I have hereto set my hand and seal of office and have witnessed the signature of Ronald Charles Allum to the annexed Assignment.

DATED at Sydney in the State aforesaid the Seventh day of July in the year of Our Lord Two Thousand and Eleven.

NOTARY PUBLIC

ASSIGNMENT

Names of Inventor/Assignor:		Ronnie Allum	Ronnie Allum		
Name of Assignee:		James Cameron & Vincent Pace			
Title of Application:		Stereo Camera with Automatic Control of Interocular Distance			
Application No.:	12/578,488	Date of Filing of Application:	10/13/2009	Issued as Patent No. 7,899,321	

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned Inventor/Assignor:

1. I agree to sell, assign and transfer and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named Assignees, their successors and assigns, each Assignee to take in equal parts, my entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent application in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, extensions, and reexaminations of said applications and patents and all priority rights associated therewith. I agree to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary or expedient.

2. Without cost to the undersigned, I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of original, reissue or reexamined patents on the inventions. I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared, or protest or any other administrative or judicial proceeding, concerning this application or continuations or divisions thereof and to cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3. I agree to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act necessary in connection with provisions of any and all laws and international treaties regarding patents and industrial property.

4. I irrevocably appoint Assignees, and any subsequent assignees if individuals or the corporation's president or limited liability company's managing members of the assignee, as the case may be, to act as my agent and attorney-in-fact to perform all acts necessary to obtain and/or maintain patents to any inventions assigned under this assignment if I refuse to perform those acts, or am unavailable, within the meaning of any applicable laws. I acknowledge that the grant of the foregoing power of attorney is coupled with an interest and shall survive my death or disability.

5. I hereby authorize and request that any and all resulting patents be issued to the Assignees, as Assignees of the entire interest.

6. I represent that to the best of my knowledge and belief I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned. I represent that to the best of my knowledge and belief no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. This assignment stands on its own.

7. Each Assignee shall have the right to assign this Assignment and the rights hereunder, and each later assignee shall have the rights of the Assignee hereunder.

PATENT REEL: 026703 FRAME: 0728

8. This Assignment will be governed by the internal laws, and not the law of conflicts, of the State of California applicable to agreements to be performed in such state.

9. Facsimile and PDF signatures shall constitute original signatures.

10. The Assignment shall constitute the entire agreement among the parties and supersede all prior oral or written agreements, understandings, representations and warranties and courses of conduct and dealing among the parties on the subject matter hereof. Except as otherwise provided herein, this Assignment may be amended or modified only by a written agreement executed by the parties.

11. All disputes arising out of this Assignment or its subject matter shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction and venue of the state and federal courts located in Los Angeles County, California, and I consent to personal and exclusive jurisdiction and venue of these courts.

Signature of Inventor/Assignor:

alla

Ronnie Allum, an individual

Date: July 7th, 2011

RECORDED: 08/04/2011